securities lending transactions, as well as agreements for Triparty Collateral Management (TCM)
 between SIX Ltd, third parties and PostFinance Ltd.

Financial assets subject to offsetting
agreements, enforceable global offsetting
or similar agreements

Financial assets with offsetting agreements Unrecognized offsetting options

Financial assets after
consideration of

offsetting options

Financial assets
before offsetting

(gross)
Offsetting with

financial liabilities

Financial assets
after offsetting

(net) Financial liabilities Collateral received31.12.2015, CHF million

Item in the balance sheet

Positive fair values 61 – 61 – 27 – 34

Reverse repurchase transactions 311 – 311 – – 313 – 2

Financial liabilities subject to offsetting
agreements, enforceable global offsetting
or similar agreements

Financial liabilities with offsetting agreements Unrecognized offsetting options
Financial

liabilities after
consideration of

offsetting options

Financial liabilities
before offsetting

(gross)
Offsetting with
financial assets

Financial liabilities
after offsetting

(net) Financial assets Collateral issued31.12.2015, CHF million

Item in the balance sheet

Negative fair values 210 – 210 – 158 – 52

Repurchase transactions 108 – 108 – – 111 – 3

Securities lending and similar agreements 1,964 – 1,964 – – 1,996 – 32

Financial assets subject to offsetting
agreements, enforceable global offsetting
or similar agreements

Financial assets with offsetting agreements Unrecognized offsetting options

Financial assets after
consideration of

offsetting options

Financial assets
before offsetting

(gross)
Offsetting with

financial liabilities

Financial assets
after offsetting

(net) Financial liabilities Collateral received31.12.2016, CHF million

Item in the balance sheet

Positive fair values 65 – 65 – – 65

Reverse repurchase transactions 84 – 84 – – 84  0

Financial liabilities subject to offsetting
agreements, enforceable global offsetting
or similar agreements

Financial liabilities with offsetting agreements Unrecognized offsetting options
Financial

liabilities after
consideration of

offsetting options

Financial liabilities
before offsetting

(gross)
Offsetting with
financial assets

Financial liabilities
after offsetting

(net) Financial assets Collateral issued31.12.2016, CHF million

Item in the balance sheet

Negative fair values 269 – 269 – 210 – 59

Repurchase transactions 723 – 723 – – 723  0

Securities lending and similar agreements 2,528 – 2,528 – – 2,822 – 294

147  Swiss Post
  Financial Report 2016

  Management report
 6 Business activities
 11 Organization
 12 Developments
 16 Group strategy
 23 Financial controlling
 25 Business performance
 53 Risk report
 59 Outlook

  Corporate governance
 62 Group structure and shareholders
 62 Regulatory accounting
 63 Capital structure
 63 Board of Directors
 67 Executive Management
 70 Remuneration
 73 Auditor
 73 Information policy

  Annual financial statements
  75 Group
 159 Swiss Post Ltd
 169 PostFinance Ltd

36   Relationships with subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures